

Official Bid Abstracts for Bid Opening August 06, 2024

Project Description: I-84, MP 211.00 – 216.00 Pavement Repair
Key No. 24255f

Item No.	Item Description	Unit Price	Extension	Quantity	Unit
104-005A	PARTNERING			4000.00	CA
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 1.00	\$4,000.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 1.00	\$4,000.00		
107-109A	SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION			4000.00	CA
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 1.00	\$4,000.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 1.00	\$4,000.00		
401-020A	CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT			7744.00	GAL
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 3.81	\$ 29,504.64		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 3.50	\$27,104.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 5.00	\$38,720.00		
405-325A	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH AND ADD CL SP-5			6360.00	TON
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 124.60	\$792,456.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 129.00	\$820,440.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 170.00	\$1,081,200.00		
431-005A	COLD MILLING			64533.00	SY
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 1.86	\$ 120,031.38		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 3.60	\$232,318.80		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 3.05	\$196,825.65		
626-010A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS			958.00	SF
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,412.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 16.50	\$15,807.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 15.00	\$14,370.00		
626-050A	DRUMS			40.00	EACH
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 23.65	\$ 946.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 28.00	\$1,120.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 25.50	\$1,020.00		
626-076A	ARROW BOARD TY C			15.00	DAY
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00		
	Sunroc Corporation	\$ 72.00	\$1,080.00		
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$ 65.50	\$982.50		
626-092A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE			1560.00	FT

	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	2.15	\$	3,354.00
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	2.60	\$	4,056.00
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	2.30	\$	3,588.00

626-100B	MISC. TEMP. TRAFFIC CONTROL				1.00	CA
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	

626-105A	TRAF CONTL MAINTENANCE				300.00	MNHR
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	55.00	\$	16,500.00	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	64.00	\$	19,200.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	58.00	\$	17,400.00	

626-113A	FLOOD LIGHTS				1.00	LS
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	

626-115A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)				22.00	DAY
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	75.25	\$	1,655.50	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	90.00	\$	1,980.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	81.50	\$	1,793.00	

626-119A	TRUCK ATTENUATOR				1.00	EACH
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	3,025.00	\$	3,025.00	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00	

626-135A	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS				75.00	EACH
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	13.75	\$	1,031.25	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	16.00	\$	1,200.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	15.00	\$	1,125.00	

630-025A	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE				278784.00	FT
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	0.10	\$	27,878.40	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	0.15	\$	41,817.60	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	0.25	\$	69,696.00	

Z629-050A	MOBILIZATION				1.00	LS
	Kloepfer Inc.	\$	103,200.00	\$	103,200.00	
	Sunroc Corporation	\$	198,000.00	\$	198,000.00	
	Idaho Materials & Construction	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00	

Bid Totals		
Kloepfer Inc.		\$1,134,894.17
Sunroc Corporation		\$ 1,387,223.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	Idaho Materials	\$ 1,584,970.15